

CRL M.- 39/19
C.I.S.- 22/19

Order no. 27, dt.- 22.09.22

Today is fixed for appearance & further order.

Petitioner files hazira. Petitioner also file a petition praying for extension of stay. Copy not served. Considered prayer for extension is allowed till next date. O.P. take no steps. None appears on repeated calls. It is now 12:30 p.m. The case is adj. today.

Fix 30.11.22 for appearance & further order.

Extension is allowed till the next date fixed for the ends of justice.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.