

CRL Motion 39 of 2019 CIS 22 of 2019
CNR WBSP04-000292-2019
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order No.35 dated 25-04-2023

P.O is on leave today. Ld Additional District & Sessions Judge, 18th Court, Alipore is in-charge of this court.

Today is fixed for receipt of LCR and appointment of P.P in-charge.

A petition has been filed today on behalf of petitioner praying for extension of interim order of stay. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Interim order stands extended till the next date.

No steps taken on behalf of O.P

None appears on call.

LCR is not yet received.

Call for LCR.

Fix 21-06-2024 for LCR.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
18th court , Alipore (**in-charge**)
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.