

CRL Motion 39 of 2019 CIS 22 of 2019
CNR WBSP04-000292 of 2019
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.38 dated 05-11-2024

Today is fixed for receipt of LCR and appointment of Ld P.P in-charge.

Petitioner has filed hazira along with a petition praying for extension of interim order of stay. Respondent no.1 is absent without steps.

The interim order of stay extended till the next date.

LCR is not yet received.

Issue reminder for LCR.

P.P in-charge is not yet appointed.

Issue reminder to Chief P.P Alipore to appoint Ld P.P in-charge for conducting this case.

To 10-12-2024 for receipt of LCR and appointment of P.P in-charge

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld Chief P.P Alipore for information and necessary action.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Sd/
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.