

CRL Motion 39 of 2019 CIS 22 of 2019
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.48 dated 23-12-2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld advocate for the revisionist is present and has filed hazira and a petition seeking extension of the order of stay. No steps taken by the O.P.No.1.

None has represented the O.P.No.2/State.

Ld Chief P.P be again informed.

The CD pertaining to Tiljola P.S case no.38 of 2016 has been produced by the GRO. Such be retained in this court. I fix up another date for hearing.

To 02-02-2026 for hearing.

The interim order of stay stands extended to the next date.

Copy of this order be sent to the Ld Chief P.P Alipore.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Sd/
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.