

CRL Motion 39 of 2019 CIS 22 of 2019

Order no.50 dated 18-02-2026

The Court is lying vacant. Ld. ADJ FTC 7th Court is in charge.

Today is fixed for appointment of Ld PP in-charge and hearing.

Ld advocate for the revisionist is present and has filed hazira and a petition seeking extension of the order of stay. No steps taken by the O.P.No.1.

Ld PP in-charge Sri Dipayan Ghosh representing the State/O.P.No.2 has filed his memo of appointment. Let it be kept with the record.

To 13-03-2026 for hearing.

The interim order of stay stands extended to the next date.

D/C by me.

ASJ

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
ADJ FTC 7th Court, Alipore (in-charge)