

**CRL. MOTION No.39 of 2019 CIS 22 of 2019**  
**CNR No.WBSP04-000292-2019**  
**J.O Code :- WB01088**

Order no.51 dated 13-03-2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the revisionist is present and filed an application for extension of interim stay order as passed on 15.02.2019 supported by affidavit.

Ld. Advocate for the revisionist also prayed for time on the ground stated therein.

O.P.No.1 take no step.

Ld. P.P in-charge representing O.P.No.2 is present.

On verbal prayer of the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the revisionist matter is hereby adjourned.

The interim order of stay is hereby extended till next date.

To 03-06-2026 for hearing.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.